DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr                              MAY, 2000
Service Manual
XGA COLOR MONITOR
Model : 902D/903Ds/904DF
6
◆  Power IC, Transistor or Devices Removal/Replacement
1. Heat and remove all solders from the device leads.

902DVideo  (Refer to the Electrical Parts List for 903Ds & 904DF)
44
EXPLODED VIEW & MECHANICAL PARTS LIST
902D
903Ds
45
46
904DF
47
RESISTOR Description
Example:
CAPACITOR Description
Example:
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
Capacitors
C102      CCXF1H104Z Ceramic 50V 0.1µF Z
C402      CCXB1H331K Ceramic 50V 330PF K
C105 CMXM 2A224J MYLAR 100V 0.22µF J
Allowance
C ± 0.25pF
D ± 0.5%
F ± 1pF
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
P ± 100% ~ 0%
Z ± 80% ~ –
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
R101
Resistors
RD-4Z820J Carbon: 82J
R102 RD-4Z201J Carbon1/4W-200J
Allowance
F ± 1%
J ± 5%

B801 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B802 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B803 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B805 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B807 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B808 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
C001 CL1UC3474M C LINE ACROSS 0.47MF 1J(UCVSNDF/SV)+Q/O
C003 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C004 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C005 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C021 CEYP2G221Z C ELECTRO 400V SMH 220MF (25.4*40) 904DF only
C021 CEYP2G331Z C ELECTRO 400V SMH 330MF (30*45)
C023 CCXE3D103P C CERA HIKE 2KV 0.01MF P
C024 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C025 CEXF2C220V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 22MF (10X20) TP
C026 CCXB3D331K C CERA 2KV B 330PF K (TAPPING)
C027 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C029 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C103 CEYF2E101V C ELECTRO RSS 250V 100MF (18X35.5)
C105 CEXF2C470V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 47MF (13X25) TP
C106 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP

C151A CMXL2A154J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.15MF J 904DF only
C155 CMXL2E104J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.1MF J 903Ds only
48
The components identified by mark ! have special characteristics important for safety and x-ray radiation.
These should be replaced only with the types specified in the parts list.
!
!
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
49
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
C155 CMXL2E473J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.047MF J(TP)
C159 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C160 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C161 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C162 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C163 CCXB3A471K C CERA 1KV B 470PF K (T) 903Ds only
C163 CCXB3A471K C CERA 1KV B 470PF K (T) 904DF only
C163 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C164 CMXM2A102J C MYLAR 100V 1000PF J (TP)
C165 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C166 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C167 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C168 CMXH3D152J C MYLAR BUP 2KV 1500PF J 904DF only
C168 CMXH3D182J C MYLAR BUP 2KV 1800PF J 903Ds only
C168 CMYH3L182J C MYLAR 3KV BUP 1800PF J BULK
C169 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C170 CCXB1H471K C CERA 50V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C171 CCXB1H471K C CERA 50V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C172 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C173 CCXB1H182K C CERA 50V B 1800PF K (TAPPING)
C189 CCXB3D102K C CERA 2KV B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C190 CEXF2E330V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 33MF (13X25) TP
C202 CMXM2A473J C MYLAR 100V 0.047MF J (TP)
C206 CEXD1C470F C ELECTRO 16V RND 47MF (8X11.5) TP
C223 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C224 CCXE3D103P C CERA HIKE 2KV 0.01MF P
C231 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C232 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C233 CEXF2E470V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 47MF (16X25) TP
C241 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C242 CEXN2W479C C ELECTRO KMG 450V 4.7MF 10*20
C243 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C244 CCXB3A472K C CERA 1KV B 4700PF K (TAPPING)
C244 CCXE3D103P C CERA HIKE 2KV 0.01MF P 904DF only
C301 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C303 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C304 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C305 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C306 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20) TP
C307 CZCH1H270J C CERA CH 50V 27PF J AXL 52MM
C308 CZCH1H270J C CERA CH 50V 27PF J AXL 52MM
C309 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K
C310 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C311 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C312 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K
C313 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K
C314 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C315 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C316 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C317 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C318 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C320 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
!
!
!
50
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
C322 CXCH1H221J C CERA 50V CH 220PF J (TAPPING)
C323 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C324 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C325 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C401 CMXM2A273J C MYLAR 100V 0.027MF J (TP) 903Ds only
C401 CMXM2A473J C MYLAR 100V 0.047MF J (TP)
C402 CEXF1E471C C ELECTRO 25V RUS 470MF (10X16) TP
C404 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C405 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C406 CMXM2A182J C MYLAR 100V 1800PF J (TP)
C407 CMXM2A682J C MYLAR 100V 6800PF J (TP)
C408 CMXM2A224J C MYLAR 100V 0.22MF J
C409 CMXM2A153J C MYLAR 100V 0.015MF J (TP)
C410 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C411 CEXF2E478V C ELECTRO RSS 250V 0.47MF 6.3X11
C412 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C413 CEXF1E221V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C414 CMXM2A393J C MYLAR 100V 0.039MF J (TP)
C415 CCXB1H152K C CERA 50V B 1500PF K (TAPPING) 903Ds only
C415 CCXB1H152K C CERA 50V B 1500PF K (TAPPING) 904DF only
C501 CEXF1C331V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 330MF (8X11.5) TP
C502 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C504 CMXL2A394J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.39MF J
C505 CMXL2A474J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.47MF J
C506 CMXL2A683J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.068MF J (TP)
C507 CMXL2A334J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.33MF J
C508 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C509 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C510 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
C511 CEXF1H330V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 33MF (6.3X11) TP
C512 CMXM2A682J C MYLAR 100V 6800PF J (TP)
C513 CEXF1H330V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 33MF (6.3X11) TP
C514 CEXD1H100F C ELECTRO 50V RND 10MF (8X11.5) TP
C515 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C516 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C517 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
C519 CMXM2A102J C MYLAR 100V 1000PF J (TP)
C520 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C521 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C522 CCXB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C525 CMXM2A182J C MYLAR 100V 1800PF J (TP)
C526 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C529 CMXH3L222J C MYLAR BUP 3KV 2200PF J 903Ds only
C529 CMYH3L202J C MYLAR 3KV BUP 2000PF J BULK
C530 CMXH3L222J C MYLAR BUP 3KV 2200PF J 903Ds only
C530 CMYH3L202J C MYLAR 3KV BUP 2000PF J BULK
C531 CMXM2A184J C MYLAR 100V 0.18MF J
C532 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C533 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C535 CCXB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C537 CMXM2A473J C MYLAR 100V 0.047MF J (TP)
C538 CCXB3D101K C CERA 2KV B 100PF K (TAPPING)
!
!
!
!
51
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
C539 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C540 CCXB2H221K C CERA 500V B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C541 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP) 904DF only
C541 CMXM2A184J C MYLAR 100V 0.18MF J
C542 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20) TP
C542 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP 903Ds only
C542 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP 904DF only
C543 CMXB2A102J C MYLAR 100V EU 1000PF J (TP) 904DF only
C543 CXCH1H271J C CERA 50V CH 270PF J (TAPPING)
C544 CXCH1H271J C CERA 50V CH 270PF J (TAPPING)
C545 CCXB1H391K C CERA 50V B 390PF K (TAPPING)
C546 CXCH1H390J C CERA 50V CH 39PF J (TAPPING)
C547 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C548 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C549 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C550 CMXL2E473J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.047MF J(TP)
C551 CEXF2E330V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 33MF (13X25) TP
C555 CXCH1H151J C CERA 50V CH 150PF J (TAPPING)
C558 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C569 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C571 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C576 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z

C820 CEXD1H229F C ELECTRO 50V RND 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C823 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C824 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C825 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C828 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C829 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C831 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C833 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C834 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C836 CEXD2A109F C ELECTRO 100V RND 1MF(5*11) TP
C837 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C838 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C839 CMXM2A333J C MYLAR 100V 0.033MF J (TP)
C844 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C845 CEXF1C221V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C846 HCQK331JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 330PF J 2012
C847 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
C857 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C858 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C861 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C863 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C864 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C866 CEXD2A109F C ELECTRO 100V RND 1MF(5*11) TP
C867 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C868 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C869 CMXM2A333J C MYLAR 100V 0.033MF J (TP)
C873 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C874 CEXF1C221V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C875 HCQK181JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 180PF J 2012
C876 HCQK181JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 180PF J 2012
C877 HCQK181JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 180PF J 2012
C878 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
C879 CEXF2A470V C ELECTRO 100V RSS 47MF (10X16) TP
C880 CCXF2H103Z C CERA HIKF 500V 0.01MF Z
C881 CCXF2H103Z C CERA HIKF 500V 0.01MF Z
C882 CEXF2A470C C ELECTRO 100V RUS 47MF (10X16) TP
C883 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C884 HCQK102JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 1000PF J 2012
C885 CCXE3D103P C CERA HIKE 2KV 0.01MF P
C890 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
CA001 9970770023 CONN AS SMH250-07+51088-08=350
CA002 9970790103 CONN AS SMH250-09+51088-10=300

IC104 1K1A7805P1 IC REGULATOR KIA7805API
IC105 1KA78R12-- IC REGULATOR KA78R12
IC181 1KA3842B-- IC POWER KA3842B
IC301 1DWM209T-- IC MICOM 68HC705BD32 904DF only
IC301 1DWM272--- IC MICOM LSC528261B
IC303 124C08---- IC EEPROM 24C08
IC401 1TDA8172-- IC V-OUT TDA8172
IC501 1UPC1884BC IC H/V OSC UPC1884BCT
IC502 1DBL358--- IC DBL358 DUAL OP-AMP
IC503 1K1A555P-- IC TIMER KIA555P 904DF only
IC503 1UPC1555C- IC UPC1555C
IC601 1DBL358--- IC DBL358 DUAL OP-AMP
IC801 1M52743BSP IC VIDEO PREAMP M52743BSP
IC802 1LM2402T-- IC VIDEO OUTPUT LM2402T
IC803 1DW0SD06-- IC OSD MTV021
J133 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J 903Ds only
J133 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J 904DF only
J218 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
J283 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J 903Ds only
J283 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J 904DF only
J289 85801052GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.52 TIN COATING 904DF only
L191 5MC0000053 COIL CHOKE CH-070N
L501 5CPZ101K03 COIL PEAKING 100UH K (AXIAL 7MM)

LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
Q584 T1RF640--- FET IRF640
Q601 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q602 TZTA1270Y- TR KTA1270Y(AUTO)(562Y)
Q801 TZTC3202Y- TR KTC3202Y (AUTO)(1959Y)
Q802 TKSC1009Y- TR KSC-1009-Y
Q803 TKSA910Y-- TR KSA910Y
Q804 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q805 TZTC3202Y- TR KTC3202Y (AUTO)(1959Y)
Q806 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q807 TZSR1006-- TR KSR1006 (AUTO)
Q832 TKSC1009Y- TR KSC-1009-Y
Q833 TKSA910Y-- TR KSA910Y
Q862 TKSC1009Y- TR KSC-1009-Y
Q863 TKSA910Y-- TR KSA910Y
R001 RD-2Z474JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 470K OHM J SMALL
R018 RD-2Z334JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 330K OHM J SMALL
R020 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R021 RS02Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 33K OHM J
R022 RS02Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 33K OHM J
R023 RS01Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33K OHM J (TAPPING)
R024 RS02Z202J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 2K OHM J (TAPPING)
R025 RD-AZ511J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R026 RW01Z168JN R WIRE WOUND 1W 0.16 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R027 RW01Z168JN R WIRE WOUND 1W 0.16 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R028 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R029 RD-AZ392J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R030 RS02Z202J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 2K OHM J (TAPPING)
R031 RD-2Z334JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 330K OHM J SMALL
R032 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R103 RD-4Z224J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220K OHM J
R104 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R105 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R106 RS02Z153J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 15K OHM J (TAPPING)
R107 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R108 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R109 RD-AZ303J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 30K OHM J
R110 RD-2Z124JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 120K OHM J SMALL
R111 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R112 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R113 RN-AZ2211F R METAL FILM 1/6 2.21K OHM F
R115 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R118 RS02Z399J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 3.9 OHM J
R119 RS02Z439J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 4.3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R138 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R139 RS01Z100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 10 OHM J (TAPPING)
R141 RD-4Z224J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220K OHM J
R142 RD-2Z623JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 62K OHM J SMALL
R150 RD-AZ274J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270K OHM J
R151 RD-2Z124JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 120K OHM J SMALL
R152 RD-4Z274J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 270K OHM J
R154 RD-AZ363J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 36K OHM J 903Ds only
R154 RN-AZ3012F R METAL FILM 1/6 30.1K OHM F
58
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
R156 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R157 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R158 RD-2Z221JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 220 OHM J SMALL
R159 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R160 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R161 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R162 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J 903Ds only
R162 RD-AZ823J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 82K OHM J
R163 RD-4Z183J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 18K OHM J
R163 RD-4Z273J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 27K OHM J 903Ds only
R164 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R165 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R166 RX07T560J- R CEMENT 7W 56 OHM J TRIPOD TYPE
R167 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R168 RS02Z229J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 2.2 OHM J(TAPPING)
R169 RD-4Z821J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 820 OHM J
R171 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R188 RD-2Z479JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 4.7 OHM J SMALL
R192 RD-4Z471J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470 OHM J
R200 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R204 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R205 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R206 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R209 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R210 RD-AZ822J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R211 RD-4Z123J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 12K OHM J
R220 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R221 RD-2Z229JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R222 RD-2Z204JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 200K OHM J SMALL
R222 RD-2Z244JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 240K OHM J SMALL 904DF only
R222 RD-2Z334JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 330K OHM J SMALL 903Ds only
R224 RD-4Z274J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 270K OHM J
R225 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R226 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R227 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R228 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R229 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R230 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R231 RD-2Z229JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R232 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R232 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J 903Ds only
R233 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R234 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R235 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R236 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R237 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R238 RD-2Z334J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 330K OHM J
R241 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R242 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R243 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R243 RN-AZ1211F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.21K OHM F 903Ds only
R243 RN-AZ1431F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.43K OHM F 904DF only
!
!
59
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
R244 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R245 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R246 RD-AZ513J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 51K OHM J
R247 RD-2Z203JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 20K OHM J SMALL
R250 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R250 RN-AZ1301F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.3K OHM F 903Ds only
R250 RN-AZ1581F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.58K OHM F 904DF only
R251 RD-4Z684J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680K OHM J
R253 RD-4Z105J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1M OHM J
R257 RS02Z823J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 82K OHM J (TAPPING)
R258 RS02Z823J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 82K OHM J (TAPPING)
R260 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R261 RS02Z330J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 33 OHM J (TAPPING)
R302 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R305 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R306 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R307 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R312 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R313 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R314 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R315 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R316 RD-AZ106J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10M OHM J
R317 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R318 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R319 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R328 RD-4Z151J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 150 OHM J
R330 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R331 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R334 RD-2Z229JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R335 RD-AZ564J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560K OHM J
R337 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R345 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R346 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R348 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R349 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R351 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R352 RD-AZ563J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R354 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R357 RD-AZ563J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R360 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R361 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R363 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R365 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R367 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R368 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R369 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R371 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R372 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R373 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R374 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R375 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R376 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J 903Ds only
60
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
R376 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J 904DF only
R380 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R381 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R382 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R383 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R384 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R401 RN-AZ1820F R METAL FILM 1/6W 182 OHM F
R402 RN-AZ5621F R METAL FILM 1/6 5.62K OHM F
R403 RD-4Z309J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3 OHM J
R404 RD-4Z309J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3 OHM J
R405 RS02Z121J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 120 OHM J (TAPPING)
R405 RS02Z151J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 150 OHM J (TAPPING) 903Ds only
R405 RS02Z201J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 200 OHM J 904DF only
R406 RW02Z209JN R WIRE WOUND 2W 2 OHM J NON-INDUCT 903Ds only
R406 RW02Z249JN R WIRE WOUND 2W 2.4 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R407 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R408 RD-AZ432J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.3K OHM J
R409 RD-2Z102JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.0K OHM J SMALL
R410 RN-AZ2002F R METAL FILM 1/6 20.0K OHM F
R411 RN-AZ3052F R METAL FILM 1/6 30.5K OHM F 903Ds only
R411 RN-AZ3052F R METAL FILM 1/6 30.5K OHM F 904DF only
R411 RN-AZ3092F R METAL FILM 1/6 30.9K OHM F
R412 RS02Z109J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1 OHM J (TAPPING) 903Ds only
R412 RS02Z369J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 3.6 OHM J (TAPPING)
R413 RS02Z129J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.2 OHM J (TAPPING)
R414 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R415 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R416 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R417 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R500 RS02Z820J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 82 OHM J (TAPPING)
R501 RD-2Z331JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 330 OHM J SMALL
R502 RD-2Z101JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J SMALL
R503 RS02Z159J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.5 OHM J
R504 RS02Z159J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.5 OHM J
R505 RX05B509JE R CEMENT 5W 5 OHM J BENCH 12.5MM 904DF only
R505 RX05B689JE R CEMENT 5W 6.8 OHM J BENCH 12.5MM 903Ds only
R510 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R511 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R512 RN-AZ3401F R METAL FILM 1/6 3.4K OHM F
R513 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R516 RD-4Z332J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.3K OHM J
R517 RD-2Z101JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J SMALL
R518 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R519 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R520 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R521 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R522 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R524 RS01Z689J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 6.8 OHM J (TP)

R528 RS02Z470J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 47 OHM J (TAPPING) 904DF only
R529 RS02Z101J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 100 OHM J (TAPPING)
R529 RS02Z470J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 47 OHM J (TAPPING) 903Ds only
R529 RS02Z470J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 47 OHM J (TAPPING) 904DF only
R530 RD-2Z309JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 3 OHM J SMALL
R531 RS02Z100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 10 OHM J (TAPPING) 903Ds only
R531 RS02Z100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 10 OHM J (TAPPING) 904DF only
R531 RS02Z101J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 100 OHM J (TAPPING)
R533 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R534 RS01Z271J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 270 OHM J (TAPPING)
R535 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R536 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R537 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R538 RD-2Z229JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R539 RS01Z562J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 5.6K OHM J (TAPPING)
R540 RD-4Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7K OHM J
R541 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J 904DF only
R541 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J 903Ds only
R541 RN-AZ3301F R METAL FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM F
R542 RD-AZ751J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 750 OHM J
R543 RD-2Z229JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R544 RD-AZ392J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J 904DF only
R544 RN-AZ1002F R METAL FILM 1/6 10K OHM F 903Ds only
R544 RN-AZ8201F R METAL FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM F
R545 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R545 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J 904DF only
R546 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R546 RD-AZ752J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J 904DF only
R547 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R548 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R549 RD-2Z102JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.0K OHM J SMALL
R549 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J 903Ds only
R549 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J 904DF only
R550 RD-2Z102JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.0K OHM J SMALL
R551 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R551 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J 903Ds only
R551 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J 904DF only
R552 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R553 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R554 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R555 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R556 RD-2Z100JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 10 OHM J SMALL
R557 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R558 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R559 RS02Z129J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.2 OHM J (TAPPING)
R560 RD-2Z100JS R CARBON FILM 1/2 10 OHM J SMALL

R580 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R581 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R582 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R583 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R584 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R585 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R586 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R587 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R588 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R589 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R601 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R602 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R606 RD-4Z123J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 12K OHM J
R607 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R608 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R702 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R703 RD-AZ273J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 27K OHM J
R704 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R705 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R706 RD-AZ623J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 62K OHM J
R801 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
R802 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R803 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R804 HRFT220JCA R CHIP 1/10 22 OHM J 2012
R805 RD-4Z560J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 56 OHM J
R807 RD-2Z330J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 33 OHM J
R808 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R809 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R810 RD-AZ912J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 9.1K OHM J
R811 RD-AZ753J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75K OHM J
R812 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R813 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R814 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R815 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R816 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R817 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R821 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
R822 RD-AZ513J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 51K OHM J
R823 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
R824 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R825 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R826 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R827 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
63
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
R828 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R829 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
R831 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
R832 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R833 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R834 HRFT220JCA R CHIP 1/10 22 OHM J 2012
R835 RD-4Z560J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 56 OHM J
R837 RD-2Z330J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 33 OHM J
R838 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R839 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R840 RD-AZ912J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 9.1K OHM J
R841 RD-AZ753J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75K OHM J
R842 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R843 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R844 HRFT104JCA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 2012
R845 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R846 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R847 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R848 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
R849 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R850 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R851 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
R852 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R853 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R855 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R856 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R857 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R858 HRFT242JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.4K OHM J 2012
R859 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R861 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
R862 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R863 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R864 HRFT220JCA R CHIP 1/10 22 OHM J 2012
R865 RD-4Z750J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 75 OHM J
R867 RD-2Z330J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 33 OHM J
R868 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R869 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R870 RD-AZ912J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 9.1K OHM J
R871 RD-AZ753J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75K OHM J
R872 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R873 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R874 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R875 RD-AZ224J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R876 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R877 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R881 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R882 RD-AZ622J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.2K OHM J
R883 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R884 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R885 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R886 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R887 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
64
LOC PART-CODE                              PART-NAME                                                           PART-DESC                                                                    NOTE
R888 HRFT242JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.4K OHM J 2012
R889 HRFT203JCA R CHIP 1/10 20K OHM J 2012
R890 HRFT392JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.9K OHM J 2012
R891 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R892 RD-AZ124J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 120K OHM J
R893 RD-AZ124J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 120K OHM J
R894 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R895 RD-2Z121J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 120 OHM J
R896 RD-4Z564J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 560K OHM J
R897 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
R898 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA301 RA-A6X472J R ARRAY 6P(5) 1/6 4.7K OHM J
RA302 RA-A8X472J R ARRAY 8P(7) 1/6 4.7K OHM J